
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:194
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS UNDER CRF
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any scheme for strengthening and construction of roads leading to religious places on priority basis;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal for strengthening the Barabanki-Deva and Mahmudabad-Deva road under the Central Road Fund; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government in this regard and the time by which the work is likely to commence?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N.SINGH)

(a) No, sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No such proposal has been received from the State Government of Uttar Pradesh for consideration under Central Road Fund.

(d) Does not arise.
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